.
        Size: 101.6 x 50.8 x 29 mm
Specification
Universal Input.......................................... 90~264 VAC / 127~370 VDC
Frequency................................................. 47~63 Hz
Output Voltage..............................……….. See table below, plus Output Voltage trim range
Output Power…………………………………75 Watts Convection, 100 Watts Fan Cooled
Over Load Protection................................ 105~145%, output hiccup mode, (auto-recovery)

Operating Temperature…………………….-30 to +70C (see derating curve)
Storage Temperature................................ -40 to +85 °C
Safety Standard......................................... UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1
EMC Standard........................................... (CISPR22) EN55022 Class B
EN61000-4-2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11
EN61000-3-2,3, Heavy Industrial Level, Criteria A.
Size…………….......................................... 101.6 x 50.8 x 29 mm
Connection................................................ JST input and output connectors, see next page for details
Models and Ratings
Model Output Voltage
Output Current
(Fan Cooled)
Output Current
(Convection)
Ripple/Noise Efficiency
EPP-100-12 12 V 8.5 A 6.3 A 120 mV 91%
EPP-100-15 15 V 6.67 A 5 A 150 mV 91%
EPP-100-24 24 V 4.2 A 3.2 A 240 mV 92%
EPP-100-27 27 V 3.71 A 2.8 A 240 mV 92.5%
EPP-100-48 48 V 2.1 A 1.6 A 300 mV 92.5%
       Please see next page for mechanical drawing and connection details.
      ALL PSU Ltd, Unit D6 Laser Quay, Culpeper Close, Medway City Estate,
         Rochester, Kent, ME2 4HU,  Tel : 01634 725527,  Fax : 01634 739111
                Email:   sales@allpsu.co.uk        Web:    www.allpsu.co.uk